Docket No.: FORM PTO-1554 (Modified) 01-06-2000 (Rev 3)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 0436.GEN Tab settings → → 101238862 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater ttached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): PJ's BAR-B-Q, Inc. Name: Sarasoda, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 1 Kaydeross Avenue West ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Saratoga Springs New York □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association _____ 🔲 Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 12-20-1999 ☐ General Partnership _____ U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #4 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Merger ★ Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N Execution Date: December 8, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) \square N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/730,666 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne F. Reinke, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 5 Columbia Circle State: NY ZIP: 12203 City: Albany 01/05/2000 DCDATES 00000052 /5/30666 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 01 FC:481

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Wayne F. Reinke

Name of Person Signing

Wage

7. Reil

December / 7, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **PJ's BAR-B-Q, INC.** ("Assignor"), a New York State Corporation, having its principal offices at Route 9, South Broadway, Saratoga Springs, New York 12866, has adopted and is the owner of the United States trademark application set forth below, hereinafter referred to as ("The Trademark"), The Trademark having been continuously used by Assignor and/or its licensee(s) in interstate commerce since at least as early as its date of first use:

United States Pending Trademark

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial No</u> .	<u>Status</u>	Date of Filing
SARASODA & Design	75/730,666	Pending; Notice of	June 22, 1999
		Publication Issued	

WHEREAS, **SARASODA**, **INC**. ("Assignee"), a New York State Corporation, having its principal offices at 1 Kaydeross Avenue West, Saratoga Springs, New York 12866, is desirous of acquiring The Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PJ's BAR-B-Q, INC., hereby assigns to SARASODA, INC., all right, title and interest including, but not limited to, any and all common law interest, worldwide, including in the United States in and to The Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Trademark;

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0402

NOW FURTHER, Assignor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, to Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law interest, worldwide, in and to the trade dress and any good will associated therewith relating to any and all products sold by Assignor or its licensees, affiliates or agents, using The Trademark, including, but not limited to, the rights to the overall look and appearance of said products which Assignor has or may have.

Signed and effective this 8 day of December, 1999.

PJ's BAR-B-Q, INC. (Assignor)

By: <u>Carolyne Davis</u>

<u>Carolyn E Davis</u>

Printed Name

<u>Jec / Freas</u>

Title

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SARASOTA

On this gth day of DEC , 1999, personally appeared CAROLYN E DAVIS to me known to me to be the SECRETARY TREASURER of PJ's BAR-B-O, INC. the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.



RECORDED: 12/20/1999

Notary Public

-2-